TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly Execution Date Entity Type | | Entity Type |
|--|-------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent | | 12/31/2009 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 26 HARBOR PARK DRIVE | |
| City: | PORT WASHINGTON | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11050 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | Integrail Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26 HARBOR PARK DRIVE | |
| City: | PORT WASHINGTON | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11050 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

| Name: | Pharmaceutical Care Network, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 0343 Tech Center Drive Suite 200 | |
| City: | Sacramento | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95826 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

| Name: | NMHCRX Mail Order, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6 HARBOR PARK DRIVE | | |
| City: | PORT WASHINGTON | | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | | |
| | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0337

900154714

| Postal Code: | 11050 | |
|--------------|-----------------------|--|
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2622324 | INTEGRAIL |
| Registration Number: | 2089141 | NATIONAL MEDICAL HEALTH CARD SYSTEMS, INC. |
| Registration Number: | 2489319 | NMHCRX.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2493217 | VITAL RX |
| Registration Number: | 2708972 | NMHC RX |
| Registration Number: | 2720884 | NMHCRX |
| Registration Number: | 2928201 | NMHC MAIL |
| Registration Number: | 2986987 | NMHC RX |
| Registration Number: | 2991488 | NMHC MAIL |
| Registration Number: | 3000204 | NMHC |
| Registration Number: | 3052756 | NMHC INTEGRAIL |
| Registration Number: | 3092121 | NMHC ASCEND |
| Registration Number: | 3120004 | MYNMHC |
| Serial Number: | 76670843 | NOVUSRX |
| Serial Number: | 77049571 | NOVUSRX |
| Registration Number: | 2744844 | INTEGRAIL HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2952497 | ASCEND SPECIALTY PHARMACY SERVICES |
| Registration Number: | 1761631 | PCN PHARMACEUTICAL CARE NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2283003 | MEDINTELLIGENCE |
| Registration Number: | 2890492 | PRESCRIBER ADVISOR |
| Registration Number: | 2890493 | PRESCRIBER ADVISOR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36872-10010

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dusan Clark |
|---|--|
| Signature: | /Dusan Clark/ |
| Date: | 02/15/2010 |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=NMHCS, Integrail and PCN TM Rel | ease#page2.tif ease#page3.tif ease#page4.tif |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc., Integrail Inc., Pharmaceutical Care Network, and NMHCRX Mail Order, Inc. (collectively, "Grantors") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2008, by Grantors in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2008 at Reel 003790, Frame 0838;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release its interest in all of its United States registered trademarks and applications for United States registered trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and conveys to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY:1269743.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this **Z** day of December, 2009.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Secured Party

Ву:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

NY:1269743.2

STATE OF <u>NEW WRK</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>MANUE</u>)

On the 31st day of December, 2009, before me personally came John Dale, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

VICTOR A. BARNETT NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 018A6146064 Qualified in County Certificate Filed in New York County Term Explore: May 15, 2010

NY:1269743.2

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc.

| | | | | ***** |
|---------------|---|----------------------|----------------------|------------|
| | ALLEY CONTRACTOR | | | |
| United States | integrall | 78044429 | 2622324 | Registered |
| | | 1/23/2001 | 9/1.7/2002 | |
| United States | NATIONAL MEDICAL HEALTH CARD SYSTEMS, INC. | 75137826 | 2089141 | Registered |
| | | 7/18/1996 | 8/19/1997 | |
| United States | NMHCRX.COM | 75934414 | 2489319 | Registered |
| | | 3/6/2000 | 9/11/2001 | |
| United States | VITAL RX | 75702885 | 2493217 | Registered |
| | | 5/11/1999 | 9/25/2001 | |
| United States | 9 | 76388954 | 2708972 | Registered |
| | NMHCRX | 4/1/2002 | 4/22/2003 | |
| United States | NMHCRX | 76388953 | 2729884 | Rogistored |
| 1 | | 4/1/2002 | 6/3/2003 | |
| United States | NMEC MAIL | 76518180 | 2928201 | Registered |
| | | 5/30/2003 | 2/22/2005 | |
| United States | ₩ Rx | 76579122 3/4/2004 | 2986987 | Registered |
| Title & Burne | | 76601227 | 8/23/2005 2991488 | Registered |
| United States | 4ªMail | 7/8/2004 | 9/6/2005 | ADJUNCTU. |
| United States | 4 6 | 76602569 | 3000204 | Registered |
| | NMHC | 7/16/2004 | 9/27/2005 | |
| United States | | 76827000 | 3052756 | Registered |
| | #Integral | 1/16/2005 | 1/31/2006 | |
| Ĺ | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | |

NY:1269743.2

| Charles | | | | |
|---------------|-------------|------------|-----------|------------|
| United States | MMHC ASCEND | 76640381 | 3092121 | Registered |
| | | 6/8/2005 | 5/16/2005 | |
| United States | MYNMHC | 78660804 | 3120004 | Registered |
| | | 6/29/2005 | 7/25/2006 | |
| United States | A | 76670843 | Filing 18 | Allowed |
| | NovusRx | 12/26/2006 | | |
| United States | NOVUSRX | 77049571 | Filing 1B | Allowed |
| , | | 11/22/2006 | | |

National Medical Health Card Systems, Inc./Integrail Inc.

| United States | integrail | 78044423 1/23/2001 | 2744844 7/29/2003 | Registered |
|---------------|-----------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| United States | ASCEND | 76471771 11/22/2002 | 2952497 5/17/2005 | Registered |

Pharmaceutical Care Network

| United States | Partnesselled Sare Network | 74225890 11/27/1991 | 176163 \\ Renaw: 6/29/2003 | Rogisterod |
|---------------|----------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| United States | MEDINTELLIGENCE | 75501557 6/12/1998 | 22 8 3003 10/5/1999 | Registered |
| United States | PRESCRIBER ADVISOR | 76423936 6/18/2002 | 2896492 9/28/2004 | Registered |
| United States | PRESCRIBER ADVISOR | 76423938 6/18/2002 | 2890493 9/28/2004 | Registered |

NY:1269743.2

RECORDED: 02/15/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0344